EFFECTS OF CAPITALISATION ON SHAREHOLDINGS STRUCTURE OF THE

COMPANY

Assuming there is no change in the total issued share capital of the Company between the
Latest Practicable Date and the Completion Date, the number of new Shares allotted and
issued under the Special Mandate as a result of the Completion represent (i) approximately
66.25% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date;
and (ii) approximately 39.85% of the total issued share capital of the Company as enlarged
by the allotment and issue of the new Shares allotted and issued under the Special Mandate
as a result of the Completion. The aggregate nominal value of the number of new Shares to
be allotted and issued under the Special Mandate as a result of the Completion will be
HK$11,852,253.55.

The table below sets out, for the purpose of illustration only, the shareholding structure of
the Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (ii) immediately after the Completion,
assuming no other Shares will be issued or repurchased:

Shareholders

Immediately

before the Completion

Immediately

after the Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding

Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung (Note 1) 4,878,000 1.36% 4,878,000 0.82%
ECGO International Limited
(‘‘ECGO’’) (Note 2) 76,008,474 21.24% 76,008,474 12.78%

Lissington Limited
(‘‘Lissington’’) (Note 3) 79,791,486 22.30% 79,791,486 13.41%

Creditor A — — 20,148,867 3.39%
Creditor B (Note 4) 5,060,000 1.41% 61,009,150 10.26%
Creditor C 35,302,504 9.87% 103,581,986 17.41%

Public Shareholders
Creditor D 1,715,580 0.48% 12,475,032 2.10%
Creditor E 3,070,689 0.86% 19,568,515 3.29%
Creditor F 22,867,183 6.39% 57,261,564 9.63%
Creditor G (Note 5) 20,577,068 5.75% 47,647,849 8.01%
Creditor H 6,578,400 1.84% 10,523,532 1.77%
Others 101,965,468 28.50% 101,965,468 17.14%

Total 357,815,052 100% 594,860,123 100%

Notes:

1. Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung is an executive Director.

2. ECGO is a company incorporated in Hong Kong and is wholly-owned by Industronics Berhad.

Industronics Berhad is a company listed on Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad (the stock exchange of

Malaysia) (stock code: 9393).

– 3 –

3. The entire issued share capital of Lissington is beneficially owned by Ms. Zheng Zeli.

4. Creditor A is the ultimate beneficial owner of the Shares held by Creditor B, hence Creditor A is deemed

to be interested in all of the Shares held by Creditor B.

5. The Shares in which Creditor G are interested include 1,289,800 Shares held through a controlled